
long 

December 29, 1947 v 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unani- 

mously carried, that the New York Casuality Company be, and it ig hereby released from 

further liability on the bond of T. H. Small, County Weigher, resigned, in the amount of 

$2,000.00. 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Evans, and unani- 

mously carried, that the Balance Sheet of the Tulsa State Fair, dated October 31, 1947, 

be, and the same is hereby accepted and filed. 

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commigsioner Bailey, and unanimously 

carried, that the resignation of F. A. McCormick, as County Pharmacist, effective January 

1, 1948, be and the same is hereby accepted. 

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and unanimously 

carried, that the wages of the following part-time workers in the office of the County 

Treasurer be, and the same are hereby approved as follows: 

Anna Holnes, increased from $170.00 to $180.00 per month 
Ollie Lynch M 170.00 " 175.00 4 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously 

carried, that the appointment of the following part-time employees in the office of the 

County Treasurer be, and the same are hereby approved? ) 

H. Herman Dunaganh, as of December 16, 1947, 
Lawton E. Dooley, 3 
oO, L. Iv erson ; it u i ul i ft ui it ul 

J. L. Kenslow, 4" i u 17, u a i i ti 

salary $170.00 per month 

Wages for the above part-time employees for-the"mon th of December not to exceed $85.00, 

and thereafter at the rate of $180.00 per 'month,. wages not to exceed $90.00 for any one 

month. 

“ Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously 

carried, that the Lease Contract between the Southwest Machinery Company and the Board of 

County Commissioners, for the uge of 1 DI Case Tractor, Serial No. 5001745, and 1 Hough 

Loader, Serial No. 45361, at the rate of $250.00 per month, be and the same is hereby renewe 

for a period of 30 days commencing January 1, 1948 and terminating January ol, 1948. 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously 

carried, that all the Janitors on the Payroll of the Building Superintendent who are 

drawing salaries of $150.00 be, and. the same are hereby increased to $160.00 per month, 

effective January 1, 1948. 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously 

. carried, that the following claims be, and the same are hereby approved for payment, and 

the County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same: 

388384 Standard Paving Co. Stone $ 160.25 
3796 County Office Supply Co. Supplies 62.00 
3838 a a noe 4 70.05 
4249 Bertha Mullennax Boarding Care 35.00 

d 


